Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE5U-45F-7BG381C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Characteristics
Pinout Information Updated table in section 4.3.2 LFE5U.
Ordering Information Added table rows in 5.2.1 Commercial.
Added table rows in 5.2.2 Industrial.
Supplemental
Information
Updated For Further Information section.
November 2017 1.8 General Description Updated Table 1.1. ECP5 and ECP5-5G Family Selection Guide. Added
caBGA256 package in LFE5U-12 and LFE5U-25.
ECP5™ and ECP5-5G™ Family
Data Sheet
©  2014-2018 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal.
All other brand or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
104  FPGA-DS-02012-1.9
(Continued)
Date Version Section Change Summary
April 2017 1.7 All Changed document number from DS1044 to FPGA-DS-02012.
General Description Updated Features section. Changed “1.1 V core power supply” to “1.1
V core power supply for ECP5, 1.2 V core power supply for
ECP5UM5G”.
Architecture Updated Overview section.
Change “The ECP5/ECP5-5G devices use 1.1 V as their core voltage” to
“The ECP5 devices use 1.1V, ECP5UM5G devices use 1.2V as their core
voltage”
DC and Switching
Characteristics
Updated Table 3.2. Recommended Operating Conditions
Added ECP5-5G on VCC to be 1.2V +/- 5%
Added ECP5-5G on VCCA to be 1.2V +/- 3%
Updated Table 3.8. ECP5/ECP5-5G Supply Current (Standby)
Changed “Core Power Supply Current” for ICC on LFE5UM5G devices
Changed “SERDES Power Supply Current (Per Dual)” for ICCA on
LFE5UM5G devices
Updated Table 3.20. Register-to-Register Performance.
Remove “(DDR/SDR)” from DSP Function
Changed DSP functions to 225 MHz
Pinout Information Update Section 4.1 Signal Description. Revised Vcc Description to
“Power supply pins for core logic. Dedicated pins. VCC = 1.1 V (ECP5),
1.2 V (ECP5UM5G)”
February 2016 1.6 All Changed document status from Preliminary to Final.
General Description Updated Features section. Changed “24K to 84K LUTs” to “12K to 84K
LUTs”.
Added LFE5U-12 column to Table 1.1. ECP5 and ECP5-5G Family
Selection Guide.
DC and Switching
Characteristics
Updated Power up Sequence section.
Identified typical ICC current for specific devices in Table 3.8.
ECP5/ECP5-5G Supply Current (Standby).
Updated values in Table 3.9. ECP5.
Updated values in Table 3.10. ECP5-5G.
Added values to –8 Timing column of Table 3.19. Pin-to-Pin
Performance.
Added values to –8 Timing column of Table 3.20. Register-to-Register
Performance.
Changed LFE5-45 to All Devices in Table 3.22. ECP5/ECP5-5G External
Switching Characteristics.
Added table notes to Table 3.31. PCIe (5 Gb/s).
Added table note to Table 3.32. CPRI LV2 E.48 Electrical and Timing
Characteristics.
Added values to Max column of Table 3.39. Transmit. Pinout Information Added LFE5U-12 column to the table in LFE5U section.
Ordering Information Updated LFE5U in ECP5/ECP5-5G Part Number Description section:
added 12 F = 12K LUTs to Logic Capacity.
Added LFE5U-12F information to Ordering Part Numbers section.